503190364 02/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT REED AMUNDSON	02/12/2015
RUSSDON ANGOLD	02/15/2015
DAVID SCHEINMAN	01/30/2015
TIM SWIFT	02/10/2015
DANIEL P NORBOE	02/08/2015
ROBERT MOORE	02/09/2015
JONATHAN BEARD	02/07/2015
KYLE EDELBERG	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH, SUITE 1201	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14423302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email: MAIL@DWPATENTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1:13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317Address Line 4:WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKS003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G, DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	

PATENT 503190364 REEL: 035006 FRAME: 0870

DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I (we), Kurt Reed Amundson, Russdon Angold, David Scheinman, Tim Swift, Daniel P.
Norboe, Robert Moore, Jonathan Beard and Kyle Edelberg
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new
and useful improvements in Hydraulic Actuator System
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith
executed on:
filed on: Serial No. Serial No. established by PCT International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2013/036832 Filed: August 27, 2013
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2013/036832 Filed: August 27, 2013
WHEREAS, Ekso Bionics, Inc.
Whose post office address is 1414 Harbour Way South, Suite 1201, Richmond, CA 94804
Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States and throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters
Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and
inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of
the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right,
title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Kurt Reed Amundson	1523 Tyler Street
Where Signed WHU Harbor Waz 5 Aichmond, (A) 94703	Berkeley, CA 94703
2- L2-15	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
⊠ See following pas	ge(s) for additional joint assignees

	A K R PHUMAM L ANA
Russdon Angold Where Signed	38 Renwood Lane American Canyon, CA 94503
1414 HARASON Way Soll 2.15.15	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public
	My conunission expires
Assignor Name	Address
David Scheinman Where Signed	2405 Larkin Street San Francisco, CA 94109
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public My commission expires
Assignor Name Tim Swift Where Signed	Address 2296 Acacia Avenue Clovis, CA 93612
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Assignor Name	Address
Russdon Angold	38 Renwood Lane
Where Signed	American Canyon, CA 94503
Date	Signature
Suite	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	and action reaged this moralite to come (not) action
20	
day of, 20	Notary Public
	Maria di Salamania
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
David Scheinman	2405 Larkin Street
Where Signed	San Francisco, CA 94109
Redwood City, CA	
Date	Signature
1/30/2015	
	The state of the s
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(Notalization preferred but not required)
55.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of, 20	
,	Notary Public
	My commission expires
And in an Marine	Address
Assignor Name Tim Swift	2296 Acacia Avenue
	Clovis, CA 93612
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of 20	N
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

American Canyon, CA 94503 Date Signature	Assignor Name Russdon Angold	Address 38 Renwood Lane
Signature Sign		American Canyon, CA 94503
(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared	Date	Signature
Before me personally appeared		
Before me personally appeared		(Notarization preferred but not required)
Assignor Name David Scheinman Address Signature	SS.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignor Name David Scheinman Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. Before me personally appeared deed this day of		and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Assignor Name Where Signed David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) Ss. Before me personally appeared	day of 20	Notary Public
Assignor Name Where Signed David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman David Scheinman Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this My commission expires Assignor Name Tim Swift Address Address 2296 Acacia Avenue Clovis, CA 93612 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) Address 2296 Acacia Avenue Clovis, CA 93612 (Notarization preferred but not required) Assignor Name Tim Swift Address Add		· ·
David Scheinman Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) Notary Public My commission expires Address Date Date 2/10/2015 Date Date Date Date Date Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) Signature And Address A		My Conditions on expires
San Francisco, CA 94109		1
Date Signature		
Contain the preferred but not required	Where Signed	
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 20	Date	Signature
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 20		
Before me personally appeared		(Notarization preferred but not required)
day of		
Assignor Name Tim Swift Tim Swift San Francisco Date 2/10/2015 Signature		and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Assignor Name Tim Swift Where Signed San Francisco Date 2/10/2015 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. Before me personally appeared	day of, 20	
Assignor Name Tim Swift Clovis, CA 93612 Date 2/10/2015 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. Before me personally appeared		•
Tim Swift Where Signed San Francisco Date 2/10/2015 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. Before me personally appeared		My commission expires
Clovis, CA 93612	Assignor Name	
San Francisco Date 2/10/2015 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. Before me personally appeared	Tim Swift	
2/10/2015	Where Signed San Francisco	Clovis, CA 75012
	1	Signature 1 · 1 · 1
ss. Before me personally appearedand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed thisday of My commission expires	2/10/2015	
ss. Before me personally appearedand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed thisday of My commission expires		(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of	SS.	
Notary Public My commission expires	Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
My commission expires	day of 20	Notary Dukilla
		·
	M. Con following money for	· -

Assignor Name	Address
Daniel P. Norboe	1190 Sherman Street
Where Signed	Alameda, CA 94501
ALAMEDA, LA Date 02/08/2015	Signature Daniel P. Nortee
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(comments presented but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Robert Moore	2453 Becket Drive
Where Signed	Union City, CA 94587
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Jonathan Beard	Address 2119 Woolsey Street
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94705
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	Natur. Publi
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name	Address
Daniel P. Norboe	1190 Sherman Street
Where Signed	Alameda, CA 94501
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) tree act and
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	my commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Robert Moore	921 Rock Avenue
Whare Signed	Fremont, CA 94536
2700 Broderick way mourtain viet	Tremont, CA 74330
Where Signed 2700 Broderick way mountainview CA. 94043	Signature 1
2/9/15	the
-7./13	
	(At a standard and but and an interest)
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of	N. C. D. L.C.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Jonathan Beard	2119 Woolsey Street Berkeley, CA 94705
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	and actionicaled this nistantent to be instituted the act office
day of	
uay 01	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

Assignor Name	Address
Daniel P. Norboe	1190 Sherman Street
Where Signed	Alameda, CA 94501
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss	
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address 2452 Pooket Privo
Robert Moore	2453 Becket Drive Union City, CA 94587
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
•	
	;
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
·	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Jonathan Beard	Address 2119 Woolsey Street
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94705
Cupertino, CA	
Date	Signature
7 February 2015	
	Objects the most and between the O
Ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name	Address
Kyle Edelberg	271 E Ballanna Dr. Ant. 109
Where Signed Pasadena CA	271 E Bellevue Dr., Apt. 108 Pasadena, CA 91101
Dale	Signature
Feb 9th 2015	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	55.
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	Notary Public
	•
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	
	Signature
- April 100 pt - 100	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
acea (182	
day of20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
where sighta	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Ss.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) for	radditional injut securear

PATENT REEL: 035006 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 02/23/2015